

Town of Barnstable BARNSTABLE RECREATION

JOHN GLEASON Recreation Director





BARNSTABLE RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA May 6, 2024 5:00PM

TOPICS FOR DISCUSSION: 2024 Recreation Facility Tour

4:50PM: Meet at the Hyannis Youth and Community Center

5:00PM: Leave Hyannis Youth and Community Center for Marstons Mills Pickleball Courts (Discussion of

Fundraiser)

5:15PM: Arrive at Marstons Mills Pickleball Courts

5:35PM: Leave Marstons Mills Pickleball Courts for Lombard Field/Luke's Love Playground/West Barnstable

Community Building

5:45PM: Arrive at Lombard Field/Luke's Love Playground/West Barnstable Community Building

6:15PM: Leave Lombard Field/Luke's Love Playground/West Barnstable Community Building for The Hollow's

Field/Playground

6:25PM: Arrive at The Hollow's Field/Playground

6:45PM: Leave The Hollow's Field/Playground for the Hyannis Youth and Community Center

7:00PM: Arrive at Hyannis Youth and Community Center's Skate Park/BCIS Basketball Court

7:15PM: Leave Skate Park/BCIS Basketball Court

7:20PM: Tour Hyannis Youth and Community Center

8:00PM: Finish Tour of Hyannis Youth and Community Center

We would like to invite anyone from the public – to meet us at each site above.

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: June 3, 2024

PLEASE NOTE:

The list of matters, are those reasonably anticipated by the chair, which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law. The Council may also act on items in an order other than they appear on this agenda. Persons interested are advised that in the event that any matter taken up at the meeting that remains unfinished at the close of the meeting, it may be put off to a continued session of this meeting with proper posting.